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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 14341

GW Reviewer _Grayson Fish  Date Review Completed: _11/16/2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

O The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:
O The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

O The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn’t meet the definition of “similarly” as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.
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Ground Water Review Form:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.slate.or.us

Application: T-14341

Water Right Transfer
[J Permit Amendment
[J GR Modification

[J Other

Applicant Name: Kiriakov and Hristov

Proposed Changes: POA CJapoA [ SW—GW [JRA
[J USE POU (] OTHER

Reviewer(s): Grayson Fish

Date of Review: 11/16/2023

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD:

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

[J The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights

affected by the transfer.

The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

Other

Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The Applicant proposes to
transfer 6.2 acres of irrigation place of use located on tax lot 415 from Sump #1 authorized
under Groundwater Certificate 54825 to proposed POA well JOSE 11597. The remaining

3.0 acres associated with the certificate located on tax lot 1300 will not be transferred.

Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?

™ Yes [ No Comments: The locations of the authorized sumps and proposed POA
JOSE 11597 are mapped as Quaternary Alluvium. The well log for the proposed POA
JOSE 11597 indicates that water is sourced from unconsolidated sediments with a static
water level of 8 feet below land surface on July 5, 1984, The applicant did not provide
construction information for either of the authorized sumps. however. it is likely that any
sump in the area would access shallow groundwater water present in the unconsolidated

sediments of Democrat Gulch. Despite the expected differences in depth between the

authorized sumps and the proposed well, the proposed POA appears to develop the same
source as the existing authorized POA.
a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?

O Yes No The only developed source appears to be shallow groundwater from the

unconsolidated Quaternary Alluvium.

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.):

Page 1 0of 3 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 14341

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?

X Yes [JNo Comments: The proposed POA JOSE 11597 is located closer to
permitted sumps and exempt use wells to the south when compared to the authorized sump
POA. The nearest exempt well is JOSE 58499 and is located approximately 500 feet to the
southeast based on the driller’s map. The nearest permitted groundwater point of
appropriation is a sump under groundwater Certificate 56984 located approximately 1.750
feet to the southeast.

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not recciving the water to which it is legally entitled?

0J Yes No Ifyes, explain: The relatively low requested rate (19 gpm) and distances
to the nearest groundwater users make it unlikely that another groundwater right would not

receive the water to which it is legally entitled to as a result of the changes proposed by this
transfer.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
™ Yes [JNo Comments: Proposed POA JOSE 11597 accesses an aquifer that is
hydraulically connected to Democrat Gluch located approximately 450 feet to the south
compared to the approximately 850 feet from the mapped location of authorized POA Sump
#1. The reduced intervening distance to Democrat Gulch will likely result in an increase in
interference with this surface water source.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?

Stream: Democrat Gulch B Minimal [ Significant

Stream: [J Minimal [ Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: Given the relatively minor change in
distance of the proposed POA JOSE 11597 from the mapped location of Sump #1. the
expected increase in interference is likely to be minimal when compared to what would
already be occurring under Certificate 54825.

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

[JYes [JNo Comments:

7.  What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments:
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Ground Water Review Form

T-14341

Transfer Application: T- 14341
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Watermaster Review Form:
‘Water Right Transfer

M Oregon Water Resources Department
G e ' 725 Summer St NE, Suite A

3 Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
\ (503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14341 Review Due Date:

Applicant Name: Kamien Kiriakov and Chiris Hristov

Proposed Changes: [ |pou [ |rop [/Jroa [ Juse [ |otHer

Reviewer(s): Scott Ceciliani ,%“%, Date of Review: 11/16/2023

1k

TACS

Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes No If “Yes”, attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? I:] Yes No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

I:I Yes No |:I Records not available.

In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? l:‘ Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? I:] Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

N/A

8. Forinstream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
N/A  Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [ |Yes [ | No

9. For POU changes: N/A s it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes |:] No If “Yes”, explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: N/A Inyour best judgment, would use of the existing right at “full
face value,” result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[:IYes |:|No If “Yes”, explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

[:] Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes !:l No If “Yes”, answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? DYes D No If “No”, explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes D No If “No”, explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes |:| No If “Yes”, describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a

result of the temporary transfer? DYes D No If “No”, explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. “Injury” will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

|:| Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. “Enlargement” of the water right being transferred will occur?

Dves I:] No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change “can be effected without injury to other rights”?

DYes No If “Yes”, explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? I:I No Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

D A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices far POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter®,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, |:| at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation

district {or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided

however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservair is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

I:l Weir D Submerged Orifice

Parshall Flume D Flow Restrictor

[]
D Other:
cs

TA Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T- 14341

In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flowmeter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Scoft Ceciliani
District: 14
Address: 700 NW Dimmick Street

City/State/Zip: Grants Pass, OR 97526

Phone:  544.476-1288

Email:  scott.c.ceciliani@water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

ok o ok ok ok o ok ook o o o o ok o o o o o o ok o o o o o ok o ok o oo ok ok sk ol ok ok ok ke o e o o o o o o s o o sk ok ok o ok ok o ok ok o ok ok ok kR

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T- 14341
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, | authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Transfer: T-14341
Transfer Type: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Reimbursement Authority? []

Transfer Specialist:

Applicant:
KAMIEN KIRIAKOV

200 BROWNTOWN ROAD

Agent:
RICK PARSONS
1619 MINEAR RD

Receiving Landowner:

CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523 MEDFORD, OR 97501
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: | CWRE: Irrigation District:

Affected Local Gov'ts:
Josephine County Planning

Affected Tribal Gov't:

BOR Notified (date):

Department
Water Rights Affected
File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
[ | 67151 G6598 54825 [Jves []nNo
: Yes E No

ﬁ\‘es E No

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff)

Rec’d: October 23, 2023

Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 1840.00

Acknowledgement Letter Sent E

Basin: 15 Rogue

Initial Public Notice: 10/31/2023

County sent cc: of Ack Letter

X

County: JOSEPHINE

WM District: 14 Scott C. Ceciliani

WM Review request sent:

WM Review date received:

ODFW District:

ODFW Review sent:

ODFW Review date received:

Groundwater

GW Review sent:

GW Review date received:

Caseworker Actions: Newspaper & PD Notice:

Newspaper notice needed: [_]

Name of Newspaper:

Newspaper notice sent to coordinator:

Newspaper notice quote requested (NRS1):

Request for news $ sent:

News S received:

Affidavit of publication received:

Last day of publication:

Peer Review:

Document Drafted Peer Review Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date
opp | € Date: Date: Date: SWSeHE S k
Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: WM Sheet [] /A
ODFW Sheet: []
Date:
S Date: Date: Initials:
£D iti i e Date: Date:
Initials: Initials: Initials: Data Review
Date:
Date:
o Date: Date: Date: Date: = o
ate:
Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: No. of docs for £
sig:
Special Issues:
Transfer Cover Sheet

Last Revised 1/26/2023



Oregon Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building
Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900
Fax 503 986-0904
October 30, 2023

KAMIEN KIRIAKOV

CHRIS HRISTOV

200 BROWNTOWN ROAD
CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523

Reference: Application T-14341

On October 23, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer Application.
The application was accompanied by $1840.00. Receipt number 141809 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of
water as the original well or as the original POD.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use
the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer’s consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #14, Scott C. Ceciliani (via email)
Jackson County Planning
Rick Parsons, Agent

Enclosure
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Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGON oOregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

AECEIVED —

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

X

X

O] Bnva
O] Xnva
CIna

X Cwa
[ B

Ut 2023
Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. LT 238
Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. OWRD

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: C-54825
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)
Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map not included or incomplete
___ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ___ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
____ Additional signature(s) required ___Part ___ isincomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / /

Revised 7/7/2022

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 1 of 9 1 4 3 4 1 —, TACS
-t



Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

E] N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,

Xx O

X X

X X XX X

=
S
>

see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Maijor physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

I:] N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32°15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°).

RECEIVED

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form—Page20f9  (QCT i 342[]23 TACS

41 -
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Workshe_et___

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

1 | Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1| $1,360

Types of change proposed:

[] place of Use [ ] Character of Use [X] Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2bby $1090andenter » » » » » » » 2 » 2 » » » » » N » »H» N »» | 2]

Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0
3 Multiply line 3bby $610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » » 2 H» B Y B N H H P 3|0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[ ] No: enter 0 Yes: enter 5480 for the 1% well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
No: enter0 [ ] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4b)
4 Addlinedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4| $480

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?

@ No: enter O on line 5

[ ] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: -1 (5b)
If SbisOorless,enterOonline5» » » » » » 2 » » » » » » » »
If Sb is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: 0 (5c) and multiply

5 5c by $410, thenenteronline5 » » » » » » »» »» » v » » 2w nn w2 »» |50

Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6| 51840

Is this transfer:
|:] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327
[ ] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » BN D H» » » » » » » 710

8 | Subtractline7fromline® » » » » » » »» »»n» »» » » » » Transfer Fee: 8| $1840

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Forirrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs =100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
¢fs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should

be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION
1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2bby $S480andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2

3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitufion; -\
neECCiveE
0CT 23 2023
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
KAMIEN KIRIAKOV anD CHRIS HRISTOV 305.779.1912

ADDRESS FAX NO.

200 BROWNTOWN ROAD

amy STATE 2P E-MAIL

CAVE JUNCTION OR 97523 KAMENKIRIAKOV@HOTMAIL.COM

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO,
RICK PARSONS / PARSONSWATER CONSULTING LLC 541.499.0257 303.667.5067
ADDRESS FAX NO.

1619 MINEAR RD

cITY STATE P E-MAIL

MEDFORD OR 97501 RICK.PARSONS@PARSONSWATER.COM

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
MOVE POA FOR AN EXISTING GROUND WATER RIGHT (C-54825) TO A DOMESTIC WELL LOCATED ON THE
PROPERTY

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

Check One Box

By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[:l | affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[:| | affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation,

RECEIVED
OCT 23 2023
OWRD

14341 -

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 4 of 9 TACS



-

By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

* Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: GRANTS PASS DAILY COURIER .

* Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

* Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

* Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.
’%ﬁf— KAMIEN KIBIAKOV 7&7/{ 3

Appﬁcap(signatu re Print Name (and Title if applicable) ~ Date
éﬁm CHRIS HRISTOV 9}&7‘/:?3
Applicant sigl(a;tu re Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? E Yes [ ] No®

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the

water right(s) were conveyed.
Check the following boxes that apply:
The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.
D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.
[:] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.
At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? [:] Yes E No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for

at a later date. HECEIVED

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 0CT 93 2023
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:

https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf OWRD
PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ﬁecnvma LANDOWNER NAME

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [:] Applicant |_—_] Receiving Landowner

14341 -
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D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by

an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

Ty STATE ZIP

[ ] check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Iy STATE P

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

JOSEPHINE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 700 NW DIMICK ST, SUITE C

Ity STATE zP
GRANTS PASS OR 97526
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

cITy STATE pil

HECEIVED
OCT 23 2023
OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information RECE!VED
CERTIFICATE # 54825
Description of Water Delivery System (CTRC .{033 }

System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs) OR OWRD

19 gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. CENTRIFUGAL PUMP USED TO PULL WATER FROM
SUMP NO. 1 INTO DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM USED FOR VINEYARD IRRIGATION FOR MANY YEARS.
APPLICANT PURCHASED PROPERTY IN 2020 AND CHANGED IRRIGATION LAYOUT FROM GRAPES TO
CANNABIS AND PASTURE IRRIGATION. SUMP NO. 1 WAS COVERED AS PART OF ASSOCIATED WORK
EFFORTS. A 1-1/2" PIPE FROM JOSE-11597 INTO THE RESIDENCE ON THE PROPERTY WAS EXPANDED
TO DELIVER WATER TO NINE 2500-GAL ABOVE GROUND FIBERGLASS TANKS USED TO DELIVER
WATER TO GREENHOUSES ON THE PROPERTY. WATER FROM THE REVISED SYSTEM IS ALSO SET UP
TO DELIVER WATER VIA PIPELINE TO IMPACT SPRINKLERS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD
POD/POA iut:orizei on Wwell Log ID# ;T_ic Measured Distances
:amigrr the Certificateor | (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec % % or (from a recognized
e is it Proposed? Taghl-_ ) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
SUMP NO. Authorized Vit S i B Nell vwi R 330'S 990'E FROM N-W
1 EI Proposed 1/16 CORNER SECTION 33
[] Authorized 765'S 990'E FROM N-W
JOSE 11597 b 151822 a0i s 7 R wiilig NE NW | 415 1/16 CORNER SECTION 33
] Authorized \ ' i
SUMP NO. uthori sl |7 hwil s Fsedsw | taeol LB NACEROMNW
2 [C] proposed 1/16 CORNER SECTION 33
[_] Authorized SUMP NO. 2 NOT PART OF
[] proposed THIS TRANSFER

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [[] Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
[] cCharacter of Use (USE) Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[] Point of Diversion (POD) [ ] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[ ] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [[] substitution (SUB)

[] surface Water POD to Ground Water [ ] Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[ ]Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right ioie chinied.
3 -
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See page 6 for instructions.

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 54825

List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
“CODES” from POD(s)/
POD(s) or
Gvt Type of USE ; previous Gvt POA(s) to
Twp ax LotlLot or| Acres listed on RO \Bme fikrionty page) Twp | Rng | Sec LA Tax Lot|Lot or{ Acres Newiypeol be used RronL,
: or number Date USE Date
Certificate from Table 1) DLC (from
2 £ Table1) |
2 EXAMPLE a4
Irrigation | "l 1901 | pou/pop |2(s| 9 [E| 1 |NW|NW| 500
' 2|s{9|E| 2 |sw|nw|so0|
w IRRIGATION| SUMP1 1975 POA 40/S| 7 (W| 4 | NE | NW| 415 6.2 ;1055;7 1975
39|S| 7 |W|33| SE | SW [1300 0.9 |[IRRIGATION| SUMP 1 1975
39|S| 7 (W|33| SE | SW |1300 2.1 |IRRIGATION| SUMP 2 1975
RE ':En{ED
0 023
‘H,I
|t
|
TOTAL ACRES: 9.2 TOTAL ACRES: 6.2
r—‘

;3 Additional remarks:9.2 ACRES AND TWO SUMPS PREVIOUSLY ON PROPERTY OWNED BY CERTIFICATE HOLDER, GEORGE W. SICKLER. POU HAS

BEEN SUBDIVIDED INTO TWO DIFFERENT TAX LOTS WITH DIFFERENT OWNERS. SUMP NO. 1 POU OF 7.1 ACS LOCATED ON BOTH LOTS AND

6.2 ACS ON SUBJECT TAX LOT IN THIS APPLICATION.

Revised 7/7/2022
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Certificate # 54825

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [_] Yes [X] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # :
Surface water primary Certificate # : RECENED

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use OCT 23 .

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #
OWRL
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For propased wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Propo.'i?.d or el If an existing - Perforated Static water ‘ Well -specific
Authorzed U sty e Totalwel | Casing g Sel | orscreened) | €velof | Sourceaquifer | irate(cisor
POA bait? OWRD Well depth Fenes Intervals depth(s) intenvals | COMPleted | (sand, gravel, | gom). Ifless
e or s e (Ve | 28 feet) | (Gmtenaly | TEEF | wel | bester) | thanfulrate
Nurmber =3 (infeet) of water right |
JACK APPLEGATE
ifes7 YES 151822 80 FT 6IN +1-55 0-18 35-70 38 S 19 GPM
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A i i . OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department
ppllcatl on for Water nght A G 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Tra M Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Nsfer S (503) 986-0900
E\fi de = A WATER RESOURCES  Www.wid.state.or.us
nce of Use Affidavit DEPARTMENT

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) R T3
County of JOSEPHINE)
RECEIVED
1, KAMIEN KIRIAKOV, in my capacity as OWNER, :
mailing address 200 BROWNTOWN RD CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523 0CT 23 2023
telephone number (773)679.7777, being first duly sworn depose and say: OWRD

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):
[ Personal observation [] professional expertise

2. | attest that:

[j Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ; OR

My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

= : Gov't Lot Acres
Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec bR or DLC (if applicable)
54825 40 s 7 W | WM 4 NE NW 6.2

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

[:] Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
: instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than

10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)
(continues on reverse side)
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 4 TACS




3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): LAWN, GARDEN, CANNABIS PRODUCTION

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown ln the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

L Goe 29,2003

Signafure of Affiant Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 'aq’wdav of_June ,2023.

e

Notary/Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: Efé b.2027F

OFFICIAL ST/
MONIQUE A. :MLT,EN
Momv PUBLIC — OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1033438
MMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 8, 2027

Supporting Documents Examples

[_] Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Iﬁ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops | o

or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

® Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt
D R‘ecords such as FSA crop reports, irrigation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ® (Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
® Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph

and source should be added. F]ECEIVED
Sources for aerial photos: 0CT ﬁ 3 2023

0SU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com OWRD
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com
[_] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of Instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 4 TACS
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Oregon Imagery

EXPLORER PHOTODATE - JUNE 29, 2018

1S.0regon.qoy

____https://itp.gis.oregon.gov/framework/imagery/OSIP2018/2018_Tiles_Dated.zip

2018 OSIP (Color)

- A (
Search for: | Address -||/N RD CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97 [




O RE G O N o0regon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

==
- e

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD
DEPARTMENT

Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): KAMEN KIRIAKOV SECEIVED
Mailing Address: 200 BROWNTOWN ROAD IUN &8 2073
City: CAVE JUNCTION State: OR Zip Code: 97523 Daytime Phone:773:679.7777.: ; 1

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and

proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lotinformation requested below.

Township Range Section KA Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:
40s w 4 NENW | 415 FR @oivered  EComveved  [Eused | CANNABIS
PRODUCTION
[ oiverted [] Conveyed O used
Ooiverted  [JConveyed [ Used
[Jowerted [ Conveyed [ Used y
List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
JOSEPHINE
B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
[[] Permit to Use or Store Water <] Water Right Transfer [[] permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[] Limited water Use License [] allocation of Conserved Water [] exchange of Water
Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond Ground Water [[] surface water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 27 [] cubic feet per second gallons per minute ] acre-feet
Intended use of water: E Irrigation D Commercial El Industrial D Domestic for household(s)
[:l Municipal [___] Quasi-Municipal D Instream ]:] Other
Briefly describe:
SOURCE OF GROUNDWATER ORIGINALLY FROM SUMP ON PROPERTY IS BEING TRANSFERRED
TO A DOMESTIC WELL
P
._3;;_;_.@

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Department. RECEIVED
See bottom of Page 3. = .
OCT 23 2023
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): -‘?bff 020 Asnrcuctue€ | Farming AwD
FAZIN USE ARE 0UTRIGHT USES 1N FAZm RESqumce (Fre) Zoré

[[] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periads have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Il'we of Land-Use Approval "“‘f‘?" | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Palicies & Land-Use Approval:
(e.g.. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Brdianren Section Ralersnces
permits, etc.)
[ obrained [] Being Pursued
O oenied [ ot Being Pursued
[ ottained [ 8eing Pursued
[ penied [ not Being Pursued
RECE‘VED [ obrained [ seing Pursued
O penied [ Not Being Pursued
UCT 2 3 2[]23 [ outained [ Being Pursued
[ denied [ Not Belng Pursued
OWRD [ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name: ﬁﬂ’ meMFF/7 Title: S /‘-WNF?L-
Signature: 2&4 édﬂa% Phone: 54/~ Y74-S109 Date:ﬁ d!u(,g_ 06‘, 2023

Government Entity: O,b-é‘&'{df"”'fé ('DL(N?E.I /Mﬂﬂf/ﬂfé_@?ﬂf?ﬂfmm7' Josephine County Planning
] v 700 NW Dimmick Street

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and rettﬁ'“ihﬂplhe applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return th@ EBRidtes ea L34 526
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone:__ Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 1 4 3 4 1 - WR/ES



— A
WATER WELL REPORT , State Well No. .. -2 . 74‘}5[ <

STATE OF OREGON '
tate Permit NO. ....ccccoiciersineciensnnaruosnsssases -
PLEASE TYPE or PRINT IN INK
(1) OWN'ER- (10) LOCATION OF WELL:
Name M@, I MAS. QEORLE  SICKLER County JOSEPHINE Driller's well number 7 54
Addnm_Z&O_&@mduTa wa RPead NE % NW%Sed.inn_&;[ T.490S R TN W.M.
Cit ~Cs State © Tox Lot # Lot Blk Subdivision

Address at well location: “SAmM.&

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well X Decpening O Reconditioning [ AbandonO =~
If abandonment. describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

3 Depth at which water was first found 23 € ft
(3) TYPE OF WELL:| (4) PROPOSED USE (check) | goiion o3/ e i ta NS
Rotary Alr Driven [m] Domestic ! Industrial O Municipal D Artesinn pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
Mud Dug o Irrigation O Test Well 0O Other o Py
*’ O Bord o Thermal: Withdrawal O Reinjection O (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .....@.... s
: ) Depthdrilled  S¥0 ft. Depthafl o:lmplnled well '7.’.) ft.
(5) CASING INSTALLED: T&:r‘:nded — .{:}:?;; '% '| Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
thicknesa and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
o é Diam. from +/ ft.to 5-5- ft. Gauge ..4 7 5. 5.0 R for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
it to and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
LINER INSTALLED: MATERIAL From | To SWL
..... q ...." Diam. from .. 5-0 ft. to 79. ft. Gauge SCHHD.......... F 2
(6) PERFORATIONS:  Perforated? AYes ONo Beoww CLAY F 2 4
Typo of perforator used , _TB Rt T LINEA /-

éa ....................... perforations from 35—- ft.to,.,sts.:_“._ ft. 7
1{19 KQNGL’) . perforations from . .5-0 ft.to.... 0. It —Em@w AAY L c’, 2] -
.— perforations from............... B B0 seeitssbessn

(7) SCREENS: Well sereen installed? O Yes [t

Manufacturer's Name ........ e

.. Model No......

Diam. Slot Size ., s DRLITOM ..uiioiiieinnes ft.to... %i
Diam. vesinsursbnsianice)  SIUOL DG or ve B JPOMY 1 1uvrissrnvasss The R0 cossustonssens
Drnwduwn is amount water lcw:l is luworcd
(8) WELL TESTS: below static level HECE!\J ED F
a pump test made? [ Yes E\lo If yes, by whom? 0&},_2 o An91 REGENEQ‘
.1- gal-fmin. with ft. drawdown nfter hrs. LHASLE
" - - - - h 1qR4
Air test \r _gal/min. with drill stem at O . | hrs. (_JWHL! A= T L ' ;
Bailer test gal/min. with ft. drawdown after hrs,

'& £.0.m. OPANTS PAss, Ore
perature of water Depth artesion flow encountered ............ ft. | wWorkstarted aLy Stao gcf oA D et s 5o
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Special standards: Yes () No P&, Date well drilling machine moved offof well __ Juty S~ 19§y

Well seal—Material used C.EMEN_I-(;M‘-‘-T (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification (if applicable):
Well sealed from land surface to fe; ................................................. ft. This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ......./.&2...c.... in. and lnfﬂﬂﬂt%(jgrmd are t:mc to my best knowlndg\e{n}nsd_beher
Diameter of well bore below seal e (o I M [Signed) ... SZe 0. Ll Dbt ... Date. 3. ULY /51984 .
Number of sacks of cement used inwell seal 5 ....................... sacks | Bonded Water Wel] Constructor Certification:

How was cement grout placed? ... T T ET LU S E P b Fores b Bond _ié /@ si Issued by: Mmmﬂz_—
imumber)

l Campany
........... CTHOD... C- Bursty Name
M This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to

S the best of knowledge and belief.
Was pump installed? .........cosioervessser TYPE covvrseess HP coveereis Depth e I | Name 22 €, “ser . DRl ,,Jk __________________
Was a drive shoe used? KYH O No PIUES - cevoerreere Size: 10CALION .\ ooavernees [t (ferscn, fiem or (Tyme or print)
Did any stratn contain upusable water? [J Yes gNn Address R @ ;‘ ‘ESS— 5 cmﬁ, 0& f?»f} 3’
MQI_\IM’? . de ~ of strata = s [Signed] w% .......... .Ww Sl e
Method of sealing strata off ater Well Constructor
Was well gravel packed? (] Yes }dNo Size of gravel: ... Date —x W o 19_5?/
Gravel placed from ......cvniiisienee. B by s ft.
NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONSTRUCTOR WATER RESOURCES DEPAlTI'lIET. 4 1 - SP*45292-690
The ariginal and first copy of this report SALEM, OREGON 07310 3

are 10 be flled with the within 30 days {rom the date of well cempletion.




ParsonsWater Consulting LLC Mail - C-54825 Temporary Transfer https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/2ik=750¢05964 1 & view=pt&search=a...

Rick Parsons <rick parsons@parsonswater.com>

C-54825 Temporary Transfer

STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick K STARNES@water oregon gov> Fri, Jul 7, 2023 at 219 PM
To: Rick Parsons <rick parsons@parsonswater.com>

Thank you Rick!

The Department grants a map scale waiver for that attached temporary transfer application map

Please include a printed copy of this e-mail when you submit the temporary transfer application

Sincerely, HECE'VED
[Qruoted taxt hdden] DCT 2 3 2023

OWRD

14341 -

1ofl 7/8/2023, 6:04 AM
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, tha  GEORGE W. SICKLER

of 200 Browntown Road, Cave Junction  Stateof OR 97523 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
0 sumps

a'tributa Mthcuse Creek for the purpose of
irriga rgicm of 9.2 acres

under Permit No. 6-6598 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws af Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

November 6, 1575
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is

limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said pu su and shall not exceed
0.12 cubic foot per second; being 0.06 cfs from Sump No. 1 and 0.06 cfs from

Sump No. 2

or its equivalent in case of rotation, meu.sured at the Jmm! of diversion fmm the well, The well is
located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/ Section 33, T39S, R7W, WM,
NE 1/

4 NK 1/4, Section 4, T40S, R7W, WM; Sump No. 1: 330 feet South and 990
feet East; Sump No. 2: 110 feet North and 40 feet East, both from SW Corner,
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right

existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be

further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, and shall be
further limited to appropriation of water only to the extent that it does not
impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water rights of others

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

2.1 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 33
Township 39 South, Range 7 West, WM

7.1 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4

Section &
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

thisdate. August 22, 1986

/s/ William H. Young

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 50 ,page 54825

4209D/VG
G-7151

14341 "
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KIRIAKOV / HRISTOV
200 BROWNTOWN RD
CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523

B
POA TRANSFER
APPLICATION G-7351
PERMIT G-659
CERTIFICATE 54845

SITUATED IN™_
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 40 S
RANGE 7 W, W.M.
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 S
RANGE 7 W, W.M.
JOSEPHINE COUNTY OREGON

LEGEND

A JOSE 11597
765' SOUTH and 990" EAST
OF N-W 1/16 SECTION 4

O SUMP NO. 1
330' SOUTH and 990" EAST
OF N-W 1/16 SECTION 4

O SUMP NO. 2

110' NORTH and 40' EAST OF
N-W 1/16 SECTION 4

C-58425 POU
SUMP NO. 1 - 7.1 ACS TOTAL
6.2 ACS - POA TRANSFER
TO JOSE 11597

0.9 ACS - NO TRANSFER

SUMP NO. 2
2.1 ACS - NO TRANSFER

PIPELINES



GREW Scott A * WRD

From: HALL Kimberly D * WRD

Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2023 8:44 AM

To: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD; STARNES Patrick K * WRD; SMITH Joan M * WRD; DAVIS Arla
L * WRD; GREW Scott A * WRD; PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD; FRENCH Kim R * WRD;
LUONGO Dante J * WRD

Subject: Transfer Receipt 141809 - PCA Correction

Attachments: Receipt PCA Correction.pdf

Hi All,

The attached receipt has the wrong PCA recorded. Can you change the receipt in your file folder to PCA to 46110.

Thank you,

Kimberly Hall
Accounts Receivable Tech Ill —Administrative Services Division
725 Summer St NE Suite A | Salem OR 97301 | Phone 503-986-0923

M._2s7™ OREGON

-

S . WATER
RESOURCES
Integrity erv c@'\tlségﬁglcal Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: JARAMILLO Lisa ] * WRD <Lisa.l.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2023 1:07 PM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick. K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>; SMITH Joan M * WRD
<Joan.M.SMITH@water.oregon.gov>; DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>; GREW Scott A * WRD
<Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>; PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; FRENCH Kim R *
WRD <Kim.R.FRENCH@water.oregon.gov>; LUONGO Dante J * WRD <Dante.).LUONGO@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: HALL Kimberly D * WRD <Kimberly.D.HALL@water.oregon.gov>; HAGE Trisha * WRD

<Trisha.HAGE @water.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: National Parks - ACH for Transfer

Good afternoon Transfer Team,

Have any of you been speaking with or working with Nate from the National Parks Service related to potential submittal
of a Transfer Application?

If so, please let me know so | can connect you with Kim Hall in order to accommodate their request to submit the
application fee via ACH (electronic money transfer).

Thanks,
Lisa

Lisa J. Jaramillo
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 | Phone: 503-871-1889 (work cell)
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NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remately or have job duties that take them into
the field on a regular basis, however, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. every day (M-F). OWRD's Salem office is
closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon — 1pm. Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they
wish to meet in person with specific staff members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: HALL Kimberly D * WRD <Kimberly.D.HALL@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2023 12:55 PM

To: HAGE Trisha * WRD <Trisha.HAGE@water.creaon.gov>

Cc: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <Lisa.J.JARAMILLO @w: ter.0regon.gov>
Subject: National Parks - ACH for Transfer

Trisha/Lisa,

| received a phone call yesterday from an individual named Nate. Nate works for National Parks, and he wants to submit
a transfer application. Federal agencies are no longer using checks for payment so he would like to send the $2450.00
transfer payment by ACH.

Trisha: |gave Nate your number so you can supply National Parks with our banking information.

Lisa: Do you know who in your group is working with National Parks? | will need to work with them on the process for
ACH payments. o

It's best if the application can be reviewed for accuracy and determine the correct fee amount before the ACH is
processed.

The Water Rights section has been processing applications with ACH payments and we have a pretty good process
in place now.

Thanks,

Kimberly Hall
Accounts Receivable Tech Ill —Administrative Services Division
725 Summer St NE Suite A | Salem OR 97301 | Phone 503-986-0923

M. 27 OREGON

= . WATER
RESOURCES
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¢ Ma Help
Oregon Water Resources Department b ) ;

Transfer Fee Calculation for Permanent (Non-District) Transfer @ Return Contact Us

Today's Date: Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Fee Calculation

i
Pt
(]
(*1]
o
8 .

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) )

Fill in information below-- Check each box that applies.
Types of Change Proposed:

Place of Use
Point of Diversion (POD)/Appropriation (POA); and/or Additional POD/POA; and/or SW POD to GW POD

Characler of Use

Enter total number of water rights included in transfer. |1

Check this box if you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well. $480.00

&
(=]
(=]

Enter total number of groundwater wells (POAs) included in transfer. i‘l__

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or character of use for a NON-irrigation right.

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use or characler of use for an irrigation right.

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs):

il

Subtotal: ' $1,840.00||

Check each box that applies.

The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932.

The transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife
habitat.

Discount:

Transfer Fee: $1,840.00

Return to Edit | Clear

|

14341 -



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist

Transfer # T-14341

Reviewer Corie

Date 10/24/23

Type of Change(s) Proposed:

[Jrou [Jrpop [JaroD [X]PoA []APOA [ ] USE

[ ] substitution [ ] Gov’t Action [ ] Sup to Primary []swtoGW

Calculated Fee $1840.00 Use fee calculator on back of this form

Fee Received $1840.00

Certificate(s): 54825

Check all Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled

If no, why?

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? D YES D NO @ N/A
Use the flow chart for multiple Certs

Notes: Photo for EOU is over 5 yrs old.

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220

Have ALL of the applicant’s signed and dated the application?

L | DI ves [Ino If no, whose signature is missing?
— Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the
o VE D No explanation on Part 4 of the application?
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own
3. | [Jves | [Jno | DX N/A | separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2?
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2?

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100

4. | X ves | [Ino Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE?
5: YES |:| NO E] N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department
Notes:

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000

6. [Xves | [Ino Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation?
7. | yes | [ IJNno | [IN/A | Land Use Form included and signed by the County?
8. |[Jyes |[Ino |XIN/A | Consent Form included, signed, and notarized?
|:| YES |Z] NO D N/A | District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district?
i [Jves |[Jno If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District
10. | X Yes | [CIJNO | [N/ A | For changes in POA/APOA — are the well logs included?
11. [ [C]Yes | [CJno | DXIN/A | For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included?
(<] | Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder.
D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified.

Revised 7/2023

TACS
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